

CR No. 28/2026

Kalactar Singh Shakya Vs. State & Ors.

02.02.2026

Fresh criminal revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Nimmi Tyagi and Sh. Deepanshu Kumar Maurya,
Ld. Counsel for the revisionist alongwith revisionist
in person.

Heard. Perused.

Let the Trial Court Record be summoned only one
day prior to the next date of hearing, as per rules.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.03.2026

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.02.2026