

CR Rev No. 28/2026
KALACTAR SINGH SHAKYA Vs. STATE

20.04.2026

Present: Ms. Nimmi Tyagi and Sh. Deepansh Kumar Maurya,
Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the state/ respondent
no. 1.
Respondent no. 2 Devender Singh Shakya is present
through VC.
Sh. Karan Singh and Sh. R.D. Singh, Ld. Counsel for
the respondent no. 2.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders at 04.00 p.m.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.04.2026

at 04.00 p.m

Present: None

Vide separate detailed order of the even date of
mine, the impugned order dated 04.11.2025 is upheld and the
revision petition is accordingly disposed off as dismissed.

TCR, be sent back to the concerned court with copy
of this order.

Revision file be consigned to Record Room after due
compliance.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.04.2026